
Race 1 – Young Persons’ Scratch Race with Sealed Handicap 

 

Start Procedure 
Lights 

Race Length 
15 Minutes 

Noise Limit 
108db 

 

No Owner (Driver) Car ccS  Year 

10 
S.A.Blakeney-Edwards (Archie 
WATERFIELD) AUSTIN 7 750 S Spl 1934 

20 Louis MCNAIR GN KATIPO 1100  Spl 1921/29 

21 Finley HOPE-CAMERON MORGAN THREE-WHEELER  1200   1932 

22 
E.Cameron (Hamish CAMERON-
EVELEIGH) MORGAN THREE-WHEELER 1100   1932 

27 J.Flann (Rufus FLANN) AUSTIN 7 SUPERSPORTS 747 S Mod 1928 

30 Miss Rebecca SMITH MORRIS MORD 3300  Spl 1929 

46 Robert MOORE GN SPECIAL 3285  Spl 1923/29 

47 Theodore HUNT FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1971  Spl 1932/38 

73 P.N.Bullett (Archie BULLETT) FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1991  Spl 1930 

75 George SCHOLEY AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747  Spl 1931 

88 William MARSH AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747  Mod 1929 

93 Louis PARKIN AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747  Mod 1930 

101 Oscar DOBBIN AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747  Mod 1930 

113 A.E.J.Lees (Henry LEES) AUSTIN 7 ULSTER TT 747  Mod 1930 

115 T.S.Jones (Ms Matilda JONES) AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 S Mod 1930 

122 Henry DAY ALVIS 12/50 1496  Std 1927 

123 James PAINTER MG KAYNE 850 Spl 1935 

197 George PARKINSON FRAZER NASH BOULOGNE 1496 Mod 1928 

 

 

Race 2 – Dick Baddiley & Edwardian Racing Trophies Handicap Race for 

Edwardian Cars 

 

Start Procedure 
Handicap 

Race Length 
14 Laps 

Noise Limit 
108db 

 

No Owner (Driver) Car ccS  Year Handicap 

6 Ian BALMFORTH HUDSON SUPER SIX RACER 4738  Mod 1917 1:15 

7 
B.J.A.Collings (Archibald 
COLLINGS) MERCEDES 120 13585  Std 1907 1:11 

16 J.R.Black (Marcus BLACK) SUNBEAM 16/20 5100  Spl 1912 1:21 

41 Nicholas PELLETT SUNBEAM TOURIST TROPHY 3255  Std 1914 1:16 

42 J.S.Baxter (Jack BOND) OAKLAND ROMANO SPECIAL 8240  Spl 1913/14 1:07 

57 Neil GOUGH K.R.I.T.  8200  Spl 1911/16 1:10 

62 Q.Chases (Simon SCOTT) TALBOT 4 AB 2414  Std 1909 1:50 

80 Andrew HOWE-DAVIES SCAT RACER 9500  Spl 1911 1:12 

105 S.D.Harper (Sandford ANDREWS) FORD KULICK 2985  Spl 1913 1:16 

107 D.M.Jones (John POLSON) TALBOT 25 HP SPORTING MODEL 4531  Mod 1914 1:18 

117 P.C.W.Roberts (Luke ROBERTS) BIANCHI 28/40 7400  Std 1906 1:23 



118 Roger TWELVETREES WOLSELEY 16/20 3080  Std 1910/11 1:23 

119 
R.K.Hickling (Christopher 
CROOK) SUNBEAM 16/20 4000  Std 1911 1:23 

120 Leslie MURRAY DELAGE VOITURETTE GP   1914/16 1:23 

121 Mrs S.Miller (Archie MILLER) HUDSON SUPER SIX 4737  Std 1917 1:23 

124 R.S.Birkett (Matthew BIRKETT) DODGE HORNSTED 3477  Mod 1917 1:25 

125 
A.R.Twelvetrees (William 
TWELVETREES) BUICK D45 3700  Mod 1916 1:32 

126 D.F.White (Ron BIRKETT) ABBOTT-DETROIT 34 4700  Std 1912 1:34 

127 Christopher BATTY LOCOMOBILE 38 7000  Mod 1917 1:34 

200 Mark WALKER DARRACQ 200HP 25422  Std 1905 1:07 

 

 

Race 3 – Mallory Mug Race for Standard and Modified Pre-War Sports Cars 

Start Procedure 
Lights 

Race Length 
15 minutes 

Noise Limit 
108db  

 

No Owner (Driver) Car ccS  Year 
R 

9 Richard FRANKEL BENTLEY TT 3000  Std 1921 
R1 

14 Edward BRADLEY ASTON MARTIN ULSTER 1495  Std 1935 
 

24 Mark BRETT BALLAMY-FORD (LMB) V8 SPL 4100  Std 1937 
 

25 Adam MOODY RILEY TT SPRITE 1496  Mod 1937 
 

26 Max SOWERBY TALBOT LAGO T23 3996  Mod 1939 
 

28 Nigel DOWDING RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087  Std 1929 
 

35 Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE MORGAN SUPER AERO 1260  Mod 1929 
 

36 Martin NASH MG NA 1286 S  1934 
 

37 F.W.Harper (Richard Michael WRIGHT) DELAHAYE 135 3200   1936 
 

44 Ian STANDING RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087  Std 1929 
 

49 D.Johnson (David JOHNSON) FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496  Std 1929 
 

54 John REEVE RILEY BROOKLANDS 1089  Std 1928 
 

56 Barry FOSTER MG MONTLHERY 746  Mod 1931 
 

58 Jonathan LUPTON ASTON MARTIN TEAM CAR 1495  Mod 1930 
 

59 Robert BEEBEE FRAZER NASH TT REP 1496  Mod 1932 
 

67 Marc FISCHER ASTON MARTIN LE MANS 1495  Std 1933 
 

70 Gerry RICHARDS MORGAN 4/4 1098  Mod 1938 
 

74 A.A.Clear (Andrew BAKER) RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087  Mod 1930 
 

77 David SAXL ROESCH TALBOT AV105  2969  Std 1933 
 

79 Nicholas MORLEY LAGONDA LG 45 4410  Mod 1937 
 

82 Andrew MORLAND MG PA 747 S Mod 1934 
 

83 Andy NEWBOUND FRAZER NASH ULSTER 100 1495  Std 1936 
 

84 Vivian BUSH BENTLEY 3 LITRE 3000 Spl 1925 
 

86 Chris CADMAN MG MONTLHERY 746  Mod 1931 
 

97 Philip PARKINSON FRAZER NASH BOULOGNE 1496  Mod 1928 
 

103 Dennis JOHNSON FRAZER NASH COLMORE 1496  Std 1933 
 

106 Michael NEW FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1496  Mod 1937 
 

111 Christopher MANN ALFA ROMEO 8C MONZA 2750  Mod 1931 
 

114 Tim WADSWORTH LAGONDA 2 LTR L/C TOURER 1954  Mod 1930 
 



122 Henry DAY ALVIS 12/50 1496  Std 1927 
 

133 Andy CAWLEY FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496  Mod 1929 
 

Race 4 – Mallory Park Trophy Race for VSCC Specials 

 

Start Procedure 
Lights 

Race Length 
15 minutes 

Noise Limit 
108db 

 

No Owner (Driver) Car ccS  Year 

12 Michael JAMES RILEY 12/4 TT SPRITE REP 1496  Spl 1935 

23 Richard ILIFFE RILEY TT SPRITE REPLICA 1496  Spl 1939 

29 Ian GODDARD MG PA-PB 939 S Spl 1934 

30 Miss Rebecca SMITH MORRIS MORD 3300  Spl 1929 

31 Charles JONES MG L MAGNA 1444 S Spl 1933 

32 Oliver LLEWELLYN BENTLEY 3/8 8362  Spl 1926/30 

38 Grant CRAWLEY RILEY   Spl 1938 

39 Matthew MOORE AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747  Spl 1930 

43 Jeffrey EDWARDS ALVIS SILVER EAGLE 2200  Spl 1927 

47 Theodore HUNT FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1971  Spl 1932/38 

48 David GOLDSPINK FRAZER NASH ACEDES 1991  Spl 1927 

69 Dougal CAWLEY GN/FORD PIGLET 3291  Spl 1929 

72 Kip WAISTELL RILEY TT SPRITE REPLICA 1479 S Spl 1938 

76 R.I.Dean (Thomas DEAN) ALVIS SILVER EAGLE 2762  Spl 1933 

81 Alastair BAILEY RILEY 9 1087  Spl 1931 

85 John MOSS AUSTIN SEVEN SPORTS 747  Spl 1933 

98 T.W.Waterfield (Archie WATERFIELD) GN HARLEQUIN  3300  Spl 1922/28 

110 Dr Ian FYFE ALVIS 12/70 SPECIAL 1892  Spl 1937 

112 Justin MAEERS GN PARKER 6124  Spl 1926 

202 Christian PEDERSEN RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 1496 S  1935 

 

 

Race 5 – Tidd & Ingham Trophy Slow Scratch Race for Pre-War Cars 

 
 

Start Procedure 
Lights 

Race Length 
15 Minutes 

Noise Limit 
108db 

 

No Owner (Driver) Car ccS  Year 

52 Iain ROCHE FRAZER NASH TT REP 1911  Spl 1937 

66 Nick HAYWARD-COOK AUSTIN 7 MONOPOSTO 747  Spl 1937 

68  Neil WALKER RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 1496  Spl 1937 

71 Nicholas POWELL AUSTIN/MG LA SPECIAL 746  Spl 1928/34 

87 P.L.Glover (Robert GLOVER) ALVIS 12/50 SD 3STR SPORTS 1496  Std 1927 

108 Simon BOWYER LEA-FRANCIS P TYPE 1500  Spl 1928 

193 L.J.Parkin (Josh WHITE) AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747  Mod 1930 

555 Matthew EDWARDS AUSTIN 7 747 S Spl 1932 



 

Race 6 – Boulogne Trophy Scratch Race for Vintage Cars  

 

Start Procedure 
Lights 

Race Length 
15 minutes 

Noise Limit 
108db 

 

No Owner (Driver) Car ccS  Year 

2 Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496  Mod 1930 

8 S.D.Harper (Sandford ANDREWS) MORGAN AERO 2STR 1200  Mod 1926 

19 Clive MORLEY BENTLEY 3/4 1/2 LITRE 4398  Spl 1926/28 

20 Louis MCNAIR GN KATIPO 1100  Spl 1921/29 

32 Oliver LLEWELLYN BENTLEY 3/8 8362  Spl 1926/30 

69 Dougal CAWLEY GN/FORD PIGLET 3291  Spl 1929 

89 Dr Vijay MALLYA SUNBEAM TIGER 3976 S  1925 

90 Phil DOBBIN AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 S Mod 1930 

112 Justin MAEERS GN PARKER 6124  Spl 1926 

135  Chris HUDSON BUGATTI T35B 2300 S Std 1925 

198 T.W.Waterfield (James EDWARDS) GN HARLEQUIN  3300  Spl 1922/28 

 

 

Race 7 – Slow Handicap Race for Pre-War Cars 

 

Start Procedure 
Handicap 

Race Length 
14 Laps 

Noise Limit 
108db 

 

No Owner (Driver) Car  ccS  Year Handicap 

9 Richard FRANKEL BENTLEY TT 3000  Std 1921  

18 Christopher EDMONDSON MG C TYPE REPLICA 847  Mod 1932 1:15 

50 Malcolm HILLS STAFFORD SPECIAL 1496 S Spl 1929/37 1:08 

58 Jonathan LUPTON ASTON MARTIN TEAM CAR 1495  Mod 1930 1:10 

65 Anthony FENWICK-WILSON RAILTON LS TOURER 4168  Mod 1935/37 1:10 

67 Marc FISCHER ASTON MARTIN LE MANS 1495  Std 1933 1:12 

81 Alastair BAILEY RILEY 9 1087  Spl 1931 1:12 

84 Vivian BUSH BENTLEY 3 LITRE 3000  Spl 1925 1:13 

104 William COLLEDGE WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1604  Spl 1934 1:15 

109 Mrs Rachael HOLDSWORTH MG PB 939 S  1936 1:19 

110 Dr Ian FYFE ALVIS 12/70 SPECIAL 1892  Spl 1937 1:19 

169 Mark GOLD AUSTIN 7 CHUMMY 747  Std 1928 1:40 

195 S.G.White (Miss Joanne WHITE) RILEY FALCON SPECIAL 1496  Spl 1937 1:10 

196 Stephen RIDDINGTON RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 1496  Spl 1936 1:10 

 

 

 



 

Race 8 – Fast Handicap Race for Pre-War Cars 

 

Start Procedure 
Handicap 

Race Length 
14 Laps 

Noise Limit 
108db 

 

No Owner (Driver) Car ccS  Year Handicap 

3 Michael JAMES RILEY 12/4 COTTON SPECIAL 1496 S Spl 1937 0:58 

11 James MILES AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 748   1936 1:07 

27 J.Flann (Rufus FLANN) AUSTIN 7 SUPERSPORTS 747 S Mod 1928 1:05 

40 Steve MCEVOY MG NA 1491 S Spl 1935 1:06 

43 Jeffrey EDWARDS ALVIS SILVER EAGLE 2200  Spl 1927 1:07 

48 David GOLDSPINK FRAZER NASH ACEDES 1991  Spl 1927 1:08 

61 Simon GALLON AUSTIN 7 750 S  1936 1:04 

66 Nick HAYWARD-COOK AUSTIN 7 MONOPOSTO 747  Spl 1937 1:06 

71 Nicholas POWELL AUSTIN/MG LA SPECIAL 746  Spl 1928/34 1:06 

85 John MOSS AUSTIN SEVEN SPORTS 747  Spl 1933 1:09 

95 Steve WHITE RILEY FALCON SPECIAL 1496  Spl 1937 1:08 

135  Chris HUDSON BUGATTI T35B 2300 S Std 1925 1:04 

 

 

 

Race 9 – Bob Gerard Memorial & Robert Ashley Trophies Race for Pre-War and 

Pre-1966 Racing Cars 

 
Start Procedure 

Lights 
Race Length 
20 Minutes 

Noise Limit 
108db 

 

No Owner (Driver) Car ccS  Year 

1 Frederick HARPER KURTIS INDY ROADSTER 4200   1957 

15 Bruce STOPS CFS FORMULA 2/3 1100   1948 

17 Ewan CAMERON COOPER-JAP MK8 500   1953 

21 Finley HOPE-CAMERON MORGAN THREE-WHEELER  1200   1932 

22 
E.Cameron (Hamish CAMERON-
EVELEIGH) MORGAN THREE-WHEELER 1100   1932 

51 Mr S.Carter (Richard CARTER) AUSTIN 7 750  Spl 1933/35 

53 Julian WILTON COOPER-BRISTOL MKII T23 1971  Std 1953 

60 Jon MILICEVIC BRABHAM BT6 1100   1963 

64 Stephen CARTER AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 750 S Spl 1933/36 

69 Dougal CAWLEY GN/FORD PIGLET 3291  Spl 1929 

78 Harry PAINTER COOPER MK7 497   1953 

153 Justin MAEERS COOPER-CLIMAX T51 2000   1960 

 

 



 

Race 10 – Triple M Register Race 

 

Start Procedure 
Lights 

Race Length 
15 Minutes 

Noise Limit 
108db 

 

No Owner (Driver) Car ccS  Year 

4 Mark DANIELL MG Q TYPE 746 S Spl 1934 

18 Christopher EDMONDSON MG C TYPE REPLICA 847  Mod 1932 

31 Charles JONES MG L MAGNA 1444 S Spl 1933 

33 Richard STOTT MG PA 847 S Spl 1934 

34 Mike DAVIES-COLLEY MG PA 939 S Spl 1934 

36 Martin NASH MG NA 1286 S tba 1934 

40 Steve MCEVOY MG NA 1491 S Spl 1935 

45 Simon JACKSON MG PB 939  Std 1935 

55 Duncan POTTER MG MONTLHERY MIDGET 746  Std 1931 

56 Barry FOSTER MG MONTLHERY 746  Mod 1931 

63 Fred BOOTHBY MG J2 850  Mod 1933 

71 Nicholas POWELL AUSTIN/MG LA SPECIAL 746  Spl 1928/34 

82 Andrew MORLAND MG PA 747 S Mod 1934 

86 Chris CADMAN MG MONTLHERY 746  Mod 1931 

102 Nigel STROUD MG J2 847  Spl 1932 

109 Mrs Rachael HOLDSWORTH MG PB 939 S  1936 

116 Andy KING MG PB CREAM CRACKER 939  Std 1935 

129 I.L.Goddard (Charles GODDARD) MG PA-PB 939 S Spl 1934 

223 Mike PAINTER MG KAYNE 850  Spl 1935 

 

 

Race 11 – Allcomers Pre-War Scratch Race 

Start Procedure 
Lights 

Race Length 
15 Minutes 

Noise Limit 
108db 

 

No Owner (Driver) Car ccS  Year 

2 Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496  Mod 1930 

3 Michael JAMES RILEY 12/4 COTTON SPECIAL 1496 S Spl 1937 

5 Christian PEDERSEN AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747  Spl 1932 

23 Richard ILIFFE RILEY TT SPRITE REPLICA 1496  Spl 1939 

24 Mark BRETT BALLAMY-FORD (LMB) V8 SPL 4100  Std 1937 

25 Adam MOODY RILEY TT SPRITE 1496  Mod 1937 

39 Matthew MOORE AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747  Spl 1930 

51 Mr S.Carter (Richard CARTER) AUSTIN 7 750  Spl 1933/35 

59 Robert BEEBEE FRAZER NASH TT REP 1496  Mod 1932 

64 Stephen CARTER AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 750 S Spl 1933/36 

89 Dr Vijay MALLYA SUNBEAM TIGER 3976 S  1925 



96 S.J.Riddington (Ian STANDING) RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 1496  Spl 1936 

 


